WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

1)
T2)
T2)

4)
T5)
T5)

T5)

T8)
T8)
T10)

T10)

T10)

T10)

T10)

1

2)

3)

4)

5)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

Macy Pate (Reagan)
Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Jennifer Chang (Athens Drive)
Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Gina Kim (Chapel Hill)

Gabby Weiss (Pinecrest)

Grace Holcomb (Laney)
Sasha Hayes (Reagan)
Gwen Watson (J.H. Rose)

Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)

Callista Rice (North Buncombe)

Megan Munroe (Hoke County)

Reagan

Macy Pate
Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton

Reagan

Morgan Ketchum
Macy Pate

Anna Howerton

Reagan

Cardinal Gibbons
Ella Perna

Ava Lucas

Kaitlyn Rand

Rockingham County
Olivia John

Hailey Joy

Victoria Cook

18 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)

57 (-14) Oct. 12,2021

61 (-11) Oct. 11,2016

61 (-10) Oct. 2,2017

62 (-10) Oct. 12,2021

64 (-7) Oct. 12,2021

64 (-8) 2016

64 (-8) Sept. 9,2013

65 (-7) April; 27,2021

65 (-7) Oct. 15,2018

66 (-6) Oct.9,2000

66 (-6) Oct. 19,2010

66 (-3) Oct. 3,2012

66 (-8) Oct. 14, 2013

66 (-6) Sept. 8,2014
18 HOLE (TEAM)

190 Oct. 12,2021

57

64

69

210 May 4, 2021

68

69

73

212 October 19, 2021

219 April 19, 2021

72

73

74

223 2017

68

71

84

at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)
at Chapel Hill CC (Par 73, 4,986
yards, 31 Front, 30 Back)

at Pine Hollow GC in Clayton (Par
71, 30 Front, 31 Back, Triangle 6

4A Conf. Match)

at Devils Ridge GC (Par 72, 4,438 yd)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)
at Greensboro National GC (Par 72,
5,420 yards, NCHSAA 3A Central
Regional)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Magnolia Greens GC (Par 72,5162
yards, Mideastern Conf. Tournament)
at Mooresville GC (Par 72, 5324 yd.
NCHSAA 4A Regional)

at Greenville CC (Par 72, 4,806
yards, Big East Conf. Tournament)

at Etowah Valley GC (Par 72, 5,275
yards, Appalachian Athletic Conf.
Tournament)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Par 69,

4,800 yards, WNCAC Match)

at Marion Lake GC (Par 74, 4,483
yards, Mountain Athletic Conf.
Match)

at Bayonet at Puppy Creek (Par 72,
5,000 yards, Southeastern Conf.
Match)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 71, 4,616 yd)

at Salem Glen Golf Course in Clemmons

at Longleaf (Par 72, 5166 yd, 4A Cen. Reg.)

at Keith Hills GC (Par 72, 5066 yd)
(Orange to Black, Red tees) CAP 7 4A
Conference Tournament

at Greensboro National (5,465 yards, top
three scores counting)



WOMEN’S GOLF STATE RECORD BOOK

NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS
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T1)
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T3)

T5)
T5)
T5)

T8)
T8)
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T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
T10)
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T10)

T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
T22)
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T22)
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T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)
T36)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

Macy Pate (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)

Ashley Thompson (Pisgah)
Emilia Migliaccio (Athens Drive)
Ella Reed (Reagan)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Kayla Scuipider (West Henderson)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Callista Rice (North Buncombe)
Natalie Peterson (Holly Springs)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Chloe Pittman (Hough)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Maria Atwood (Holly Springs)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Kathryn Carson (Lake Norman)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Emerson Dever (Jordan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Hillary Gong (Reagan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Macy Pate (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Sasha Hayes (Reagan)

Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Allison Emrey (Ardrey Kell)
Leigha Holt (Holly Springs)
Emily Wenmoth (North Davidson)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Olivia John (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)
Hailey Joy (Rockingham County)

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL)
27 (-7) Oct. 12,2021
27 (-7) Oct. 12,2021
28 (-6) Sept. 28, 2021
28 (-8) Oct. 12,2021
29 (-5) Oct. 3,2012
29 (-6) Sept. 17,2013
29 (-5) Sept. 20, 2022
30 (-5) Oct. 20,2010
30 Sept. 14,2017
31 (-3) Sept. 28, 2021
31 (-5) Sept.9,2018
31 (-5) Oct. 14,2019
31 (-5) August 26, 2019
31 (-6) Aug. 25,2021
31 2008
31 (-4) Sept. 23,2009
31 (-5) Sept. 3,2013
31 (-5) Sept. 12,2016
31 Aug. 21,2017
31 Aug. 22,2017
31 (-5) Sept. 10, 2019
32 (-4) Sept. 27,2021
32 (-3) Sept. 29, 2021
32 (-5) April, 19, 2021
32 (-4) Sept. 13,2021
32 (-4) Sept. 7, 2021
32 April 27, 2021
32 (-3) Sept. 22,2010
32 (-3) Oct. 12,2015
32 Aug. 21,2017
32 Aug. 21,2017
32 (-4) Aug. 20,2018
32 (-4) Aug. 29,2018
32 (-4) Oct.1,2018
32 (-4) Oct.9,2018
33 (-3) Oct. 4, 2021
33 (-1) Sept. 28, 2021
33 (-1) Sept. 28, 2021
33 (-3) Sept. 20, 2021
33 (-3) Sept. 30,2019
33 (-3) March 15, 2021
33 (-4) Sept. 3,2019
33 (-3) Sept. 13,2021
33 April 27, 2021
33 (-3) Aug. 30,2017
33 (-4) Sept. 5,2017
33 (-3) Sept. 14, 2017
33 (-4) Sept. 18,2017
33(-2) Sept. 24,2008
33(-2) Sept. 16,2009
33 (-2) Sept. 17,2013
33 Sept. 19, 2016
33 Sept. 25,2017
33 Oct. 2,2017
33 Oct. 2,2017
33 Oct.5,2017

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd, F9)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd, F9)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Devils Ridge GC (Par 36, 2,208 yd)

at Lake Junaluska GC (Back 9, Par 34)
at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yd)
at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)
at Greensboro National (2,315 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)
at Winding Creek GC (Par 36, 2289 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2479 yd)

at Riverwood GC (River Course)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Glen Cannon

at Providence CC (Par 35, 2,367 yd)

at Forest City CC (Par 36, 2,208 yd)

at MacGregor Downs GC (Par 36)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at The Tradition GC (Par 36, Front 9,
2,677 yards, I-MECK 4A Conf. Match)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2389 yd)

at Prestonwood CC (2387 yd, par 35)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37,2389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Pine Knolls (Par 36, 2195 yd, CPC Match)
at Winding Creek GC

Raintree CC (Par 35, 2,532 yd)

at Larkin GC (Par 35, 2,742 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)
at Bryan Park GC (2,664 yards)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 36, 2289 yd)
at Pudding Ridge (Par 36)

at Umstead Pines (Par 36, 2,465 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)

at Reynolds Park GC (Par 36, 2293 yd)

at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Winding Creek GC in Thomasville

at Pine Knolls (Par 36, 2195 yd, CPC Match)
at Olde Homeplace GC (Par 37, 2388 yd)

at Greensboro National GC (Par 36, 2315 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2449 yd)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)
at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)
at Lochmere GC, Cary (Par 35, 2,392 yd)

at Sapona Ridge GC (CPC Match)

at Indian Valley GC, 2,603 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Oak Hills GC (2,243 yards)

at Greensboro National (2, 315 yards)
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T36)
T36)
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2)

3)

4)

T5)

T5)

T5)

T8)

T8)

T8)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA STATE TOURNAMENT PLAY

9 HOLE (INDIVIDUAL) (CONTINUED)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)
Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Ellie Acrey (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)
Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Emerson Dever (Jordan)

Morgan Ketchum (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Anna Howerton (Reagan)

Erica Creed (Northwest Guilford)
Brianna Clemmons (Northwest Guilford)
Chandler Danielson (West Henderson)

Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Macy Pate/Hillary Gong
Reagan

Ella Reed

Ellie Acrey/Anna Howerton/Hillary Gong
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Macy Pate

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Hillary Gong/Macy Pate
Cardinal Gibbons
Kaitlyn Rand

Katherine Brictson

Ava Lucas

Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Macy Pate

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum

Anna Howerton

Hillary Gong & Macy Pate
Reagan

Sasha Hayes

Morgan Ketchum

Mary Slade White

33 (-3)
33(-3)
33(-3)
33 (-3)
33(-3)
33(-3)
33 (-3)

34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34 (-2)
34
34
34

Aug. 29,2018
Aug. 22,2022
Sept. 13,2022
Sept. 19, 2022
Sept. 20, 2022
Sept. 27, 2022
Oct. 10, 2022

Aug. 30,2021
Sept. 20,2021
Sept. 20,2021
Sept. 13,2021
Oct. 9, 2006
Oct. 9, 2006
Sept. 3,2013

9 HOLE TEAM}
ctober 12, 2021

Sept. 28,2021

Oct. 12,2021

Sept. 13,2021

Aug. 25,2021

March 22, 2021

April 27,2021

Sept. 20,2021

Aug. 23,2021

Aug. 29,2018

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2,195 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2,389 yd)

at Wilshire CC (Par 36, 2,246 yd)

at Bermuda Run West CC (Par 34, 2,032 yd)
at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2,389 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2,420 yd)

at Hillendale GC (Par 36, 2,424 yd)
at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)
at Oak Valley GC (Par 36, 2488 yd)
at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)
at Pine Knolls GC
at Pine Knolls GC
at Forest City CC

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2023 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Bermuda Run West (Par 34, 2032 yd)

at Salem Glen GC (Par 36, 2420 yd)

at Maple Chase GC (Par 37, 2389 yd)

at Riverwood Golf Course (Par 36, 2,240
yd. (Riverview to Meadowlands, Red Tees)
vs. Broughton, Clayton & Millbrook

at Winding Creek Golf Course in Thomasville

at Oak Valley GC (par 36, 2488 yd)

at Winding Creek GC (Par 36, 2309 yd, CPC Match)

at Pine Knolls GC, Kernersville (Par 36,
2,195 yards, Front 9, Central Piedmont 4A
Conf. Match) (non-scoring: Haylie Paulin -
37; Sarah Young - 38)
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NON-STATE TOURNAMENT MARKS

T11)

T11)

T11)

T11)

15)

16)

T17)

T17)

AUTHENTICATED MARKS BUT NOT ACHEIVED IN NCHSAA TOURNAMENT PLAY

Reagan

Macy Pate

Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton
Reagan

Morgan Ketchum
Anna Howerton
Ruth Anne Asbill
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Elisha Zhang

- Allyson Markiewics
Rockingham County
- Olivia John

- Hailey Joy

- Victoria Cook
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Emily Stinson
Holly Springs
-Maria Atwood

- Kelsey Jones

- Anika Ouellette
Ardrey Kell

- Allison Emrey

- Allyson Markiewicz
- Lauren Steele

9 HOLE (TEAM) (Continued)

102
33
34
34
102

Sept. 27,2021

Sept. 7, 2021

Aug. 22,2017

Oct. 20,2010

Sept. 14,2017

Sept. 22,2010

Sept. 29,2021

Sept. 23,2009

at Maple Chase GC (Par 36, 2389 yd)

at Pine Knolls GC (Par 36, 2195 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yd)

at Providence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)

at Greensboro National (2,315 yards)

at Raintree CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,532 yd)

at Prestonwood CC (Par 35, 2387 yd)

at Provicence CC, Charlotte (Par 35, 2,367 yd)



